
March 15th, 2017

Notice Of Meeting

You are invited to attend the Active and Healthy Communities Committee meeting to be held on
Monday, 20th March 2017 at 6:00 pm in Mourne Room, Downshire Civic Centre,
Downpatrick.

Chair:                      Cllr M Carr

Vice:                       Cllr L Kimmins

Members:               

Cllr S Burns             Cllr P Byrne 

Cllr S Doran             Cllr G Fitzpatrick 

Cllr V Harte               Cllr H Harvey 

Cllr D Hyland           Cllr K Loughran 

Cllr A McMurray      Cllr B Ó’Muirí

Cllr D Taylor                        Cllr J Trainor

Cllr W Walker

 



Agenda

1  Apologies and Chairperson's Remarks

2  Declarations of Interest

3  Action Sheet arising from AHC Meeting held on 20 February
2017 (copy attached)

AHC-20022017.pdf Page 1

Presentations

4  ORNI

Community Engagement

5  DEA Update (copy attached)
Item 5 - DEA Update.pdf Page 10

Item 5 - ACTION SHEET Rowallane.pdf Page 12

Item 5 - Appendix  - DEA ACTION SHEET NEWRY -  Feb 2017.pdf Page 13

Item 5 - Mournes ACTION SHEET 22 Feb 2017.pdf Page 15

6  Newry Street Unite Update (copy attached)
Item 6 - AHC report on newry street unite - March 2017.pdf Page 18

7  Drumalane Update (copy attached)
AHC Report on Drumalane-Quayside Close - MARCH 2017.pdf Page 20

8  Policing & Community Safety Partnership (copy attached)
Item 8 AHC Report PCSP - March 2017.pdf Page 22

Leisure and Sports

9  Staff, Elected Members (Councillors) and Agency Workers of
NMDDC access to Leisure Facilities (copy attached)

Deferred from February meeting



 

Report re use of facilities - Staff, Cllrs and Agency Workers.pdf Page 24

Appendix A - NMDDC Use of Leisure Facilities.pdf Page 26

Appendix B - Application form for use of leisure facilities.pdf Page 30

10  Bridge Street Play Park, Downpatrick (copy attached)
Report Re Upgrade of Bridge Street Downpatrick March 2017.pdf Page 31

Upgrade of Playarea at Bridge Street Downpatrick Appendix 1.pdf Page 33

11  Development Plan for MUGA's (copy attached)
Development plan for MUGA's.pdf Page 34

Appendix - Development plan for MUGA's.pdf Page 65

12  Commonwealth Games (copy attached)
AHC letter from Common Wealth Games.pdf Page 94

Appendix letter from Common Wealth Games.pdf Page 95

13  Request to acquire land at Windmill Hill, Ballynahinch by
Drumlins Integrated Primary School (copy attached)

ReportAHC, Drumlins.pdf Page 97

Appendix 1  - ReportAHC, Drumlins.pdf Page 99

Appendix Drumlins.pdf Page 100

14  Update on Footgolf (Report to follow)

15  Recognition of Achievement (High Performance Level)
Procedures (copy attached)

Item 15 - Report Recognition of Achievement Awards.pdf Page 101

Item 15 - Appendix  Recognition of Achievement Procedures.pdf Page 103

Health & Wellbeing



16  Private Rented Sector in NI Proposal for Change - Consultation
Document (copy attached)

Private rented sector in NI proposals for change.pdf Page 108

Appendix - Private rented sector in NI proposals for change.pdf Page 110

16  Minutes of Sustainability & Climate Change Forum Meeting
(copy attached)

AHC report on Sustainability & Climate Forum -  20 February 2017.pdf Page 118

Minutes of Sustainability & Climate Change Forum-  20 February 2017.pdf Page 119

Local Development Plan

17  Newry, Mourne and Down Local Development Plan, Preparatory
Studies Paper 10:  Open Space, Recreation and Leisure (copy
attached)

AHC Report re LDP Paper 10 - Open Space etc.pdf Page 121

LDP Paper 10 - Open Space, Recreation and Leisure.pdf Page 123

For Noting

18  Letter from Peter Weir - 2nd request to meet declined (copy
attached)

Letter from Peter Weir.pdf Page 176



Invitees
Cllr Terry Andrews terry.andrews@nmandd.org

Cllr Naomi Bailie naomi.bailie@nmandd.org

Cllr Patrick Brown patrick.brown@nmandd.org

Cllr Robert Burgess robert.burgess@nmandd.org

Cllr Stephen Burns stephen.burns@nmandd.org

Cllr Pete Byrne pete.byrne@nmandd.org

Mr Gerard Byrne gerard.byrne@nmandd.org

Cllr Michael Carr michael.carr@nmandd.org

Mrs Dorinnia Carville dorinnia.carville@nmandd.org

Cllr charlie casey charlie.casey@nmandd.org

Cllr William Clarke william.clarke@nmandd.org

Cllr Garth Craig garth.craig@nmandd.org

Cllr Dermot Curran dermot.curran@nmandd.org

Cllr Laura Devlin laura.devlin@nmandd.org

Mr Eoin Devlin eoin.devlin@nmandd.org

Cllr Sean Doran sean.doran@nmandd.org

Cllr Cadogan Enright cadogan.enright@nmandd.org

Cllr Gillian Fitzpatrick gillian.fitzpatrick@nmandd.org

Cllr Glyn Hanna glyn.hanna@nmandd.org

Mr Liam Hannaway liam.hannaway@nmandd.org

Cllr Valerie Harte valerie.harte@nmandd.org

Cllr Harry Harvey harry.harvey@nmandd.org

Cllr Terry Hearty terry.hearty@nmandd.org

Cllr David Hyland david.hyland@nmandd.org

Cllr Liz Kimmins liz.kimmins@nmandd.org

Cllr Mickey Larkin micky.larkin@nmandd.org

Mr Michael Lipsett michael.lipsett@nmandd.org

Cllr Kate Loughran kate.loughran@nmandd.org

Cllr Jill Macauley jill.macauley@nmandd.org

Cllr Kevin Mc Ateer kevin.mcateer@nmandd.org

Cllr Declan McAteer declan.mcateer@nmandd.org

Cllr Andrew McMurray andrew.mcmurray@nmandd.org

Eileen McParland eileen.mcparland@nmandd.org

Mr Roland Moore roland.moore@nmandd.org

Cllr Roisin Mulgrew roisin.mulgrew@nmandd.org

Cllr Mark Murnin mark.murnin@nmandd.org

Cllr Barra O Muiri barra.omuiri@nmandd.org

Cllr Pol O'Gribin pol.ogribin@nmandd.org

Mr Canice O'Rourke canice.orourke@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Brian Quinn brian.quinn@nmandd.org

Cllr Henry Reilly henry.reilly@nmandd.org



Cllr Michael Ruane michael.ruane@nmandd.org

Cllr Gareth Sharvin gareth.sharvin@nmandd.org

Cllr Gary Stokes gary.stokes@nmandd.org

Sarah Taggart sarah-louise.taggart@nmandd.org

Cllr David Taylor david.taylor@nmandd.org

Caroline Taylor Caroline.Taylor@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Jarlath Tinnelly jarlath.tinnelly@nmandd.org

Cllr John Trainor john.trainor@nmandd.org

Cllr William Walker william.walker@nmandd.org

Mrs Marie Ward marie.ward@nmandd.org
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